TLK100
TILT SWITCH
MEMS technology switching output inclinometer
The company reserves the right to make any kind of design or functional modification at any moment without prior notice.
TSM SENSORS S.R.L. Registered office:Via Roma 110, 24021 Albino (BG) - ITALY
Operational Headquarter : Via Alcide De Gasperi , 6/8 25030 Zocco d’Erbusco (BS) - ITALY
P.IVA: 04334290162 - C.F: 03757080985 TEL. +39 030 7001376 - info@tsmsensors.com - www.tsmsensors.com
1

3/
25
Order code Axis type Output 1
Thresholds         Switching rule
02I1D03I1D O X1 = ±2.1°
Y1 = ±3.1°
X < -X1 or X > X1 or
Y < -Y1 or Y > Y1
02I1D03I1D-05I2D04I1D O X1 = ±2.1°
Y1 = ±3.1°
X < -X1 or X > X1 or
Y < -Y1 or Y > Y1
90I5D V Z1 = 90.5° Z < 0 or Z > Z1
90I5D-100I2D V Z1 = 90.5° Z < 0 or Z > Z1
90I5D V1 Z1 = ±90.5° Z < -Z1 or Z > Z1
90I5D-100I2D V1 Z1 = ±90.5° Z < -Z1 or Z > Z1
Switching points thresholds
aaIbbD = Threshold values are defined with the following coding rule:
“aa” is the integer part of the value
“bb” is the decimal part.
The dash char (-) separates threshold values of the outputs.
Power supply range
2 = 9 ... 30 V DC
Axis type
O = Dual axis (floor mounting)
V = Single axis - unipolar (wall mounting)
V1 = Single axis - bipolar (wall mounting)
Measurement range
XXX = 0 ... XXX deg (for axis type V)
XXX = ± XXX deg (for axis type O and V1)
Output type
14 = 1x Relay (N.C.)
16 = 1x Relay (N.O.)
18 = 1x Open collector NPN
37 = 1x Open collector PNP
ORDER CODE
PRODUCT CODE
T L K 1 0 0 .
b c d e
. . . ._ _ _ _ _ _ _
a
b
c
d
f
. _
g
. _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Connections
1 = Male connector M12x5, PUR cable 30cm
2 = Male flange connector M12, 5-pin
4 = Wire connector 5 poles 300 mm
e
Switching points type
NP = Not programmable
PP = Programmable
f
a
_
g
Examples:
TLK100
TILT SWITCH
MEMS technology switching output inclinometer
The company reserves the right to make any kind of design or functional modification at any moment without prior notice.
TSM SENSORS S.R.L. Registered office:Via Roma 110, 24021 Albino (BG) - ITALY